BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 249

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Defibrillator" and substitute "<u>Defibrillators</u>"; in the same line, strike "Requirement" and substitute "<u>Requirements</u>"; and in line 5, after "schools;" insert "<u>requiring</u> that a certain automated external defibrillator program include certain provisions relating to certain school-sponsored athletic events;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in the same line, strike "FOR EACH HIGH SCHOOL IN THE COUNTY, A" and substitute "EACH"; and in line 22, after "ARTICLE" insert "FOR EACH HIGH SCHOOL IN THE COUNTY.

- (2) THE PROGRAM REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION SHALL INCLUDE PROVISIONS THAT:
- (I) ENSURE THAT AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR IS PROVIDED ON-SITE; AND
- (II) AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN THE OPERATION AND USE OF AN AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR IS PRESENT AT ALL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETIC EVENTS".

## AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 4, after "THAT" insert ":

(1) ESTABLISH GUIDELINES FOR PERIODIC INSPECTIONS AND ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF THE AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS; AND

(2)".